

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1903/2026

Alladeen Khan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1160/2026
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1483/2026
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1956/2026

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Bajpai, Sr. Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rakesh Choudhary Mr. Sharukh Khan Panwar Ms. Preeti Soni for Mr. V.D. Gathala, AGC Mr. Vinod Kumar Tamoliya

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

30/04/2026

The matter at hand pertains to the installation of high-tension electricity line.

It is apprised to the Court that an interim order staying the said installation has already been passed as the same is adversely affecting the quality of life of the petitioners.

With mutual consent of learned counsel for the respective parties, list these matters on 05.05.2026 for final disposal in the supplementary cause list.

(SAMEER JAIN),J